## St. James Service Club, Inc. Conflict of Interest Statement

Each member of the Board of Directors and the Executive Committee must complete this form at least once a year. Each person must immediately notify the President of the St. James Service Club, Inc. of any matters that may result in real or apparent conflicts of interest by submitting a Conflict of Interest Statement.

Employment, volunteer service, or service as an officer of a nonprofit or government agency in, or serving, Brunswick County must be declared in this Conflict-of-Interest Statement.

Please read the Conflict of Interest policy in Section 400.1 of the Policies and Procedures and then answer the following questions:

1.	Do you or a member of your family hold a position as an employee, volunteer, officer, or director with any nonprofit or government agency in or service Brunswick County?
	☐ Yes ☐ No
	If yes, please explain:
2.	Do you have any other conflict of interest with your position as an officer, director or member of the Executive Committee of the St. James Service Club, Inc.?
	☐ Yes ☐ No
	If yes, please explain:
Signat	ure: Date:
Name Printed:	

Position in St. James Service Club, Inc.